STATE OF WISCONSIN

} S.8.

MILWAUKEE COUNTY

Ann_Richmond, being the first duly sworn on oath, says
thajt sr_le is the Publisher of THE DAILY REPOéTER

which is a public newspaper of general circulation printeci
ar}d pubhshgd daily in the English language in thé City of
Mllwaukee,‘m said county, and fully complying with the
!aw_s of Wisconsin, relating to the publication of legal
notices; that the notice of which the printed one attached is
a tru_e copy, which was clipped from the said newspaper

was inseried and published in-said newspaper on- - ’

Feb. 3, 2012

v

C/ Tty 3}, —H/C(C’ é{f‘."i’”*ﬁ:b"(ﬁg

Ann Richmond, Publisher

Sworn to me this 3rd day of February 2012

) David Ziemer ?"‘Mlaég}\ﬁ“‘“;“
Notary Public, Milwaukee County, Wisconsin .
My Commision Is Permanent

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

Customer; 10003537/City Of Milwaukee - City Clerk

10046409

_ PROOF OF EUﬂ:_%Tg(‘)‘,”d O.II"I'TlisI p?oéecf is cﬁ.ficigqted
) he 2012

- ary, soddm?

€. NO, 82
FILE NUMBER 111167
OFFICIAL NOTICE
Published by Authority
.of the Common Council of the
City of Milwaukee
Office of the City Clerk,
Milwavkee
February 3, 2012

Substitute resolutian approving levy:
ing of assessments and construction of
aseessable public improvement proj-
ects at various locatians and approprt-
afing funds for these purposes with the
City cost of these projects approved
by this resalution is estimated to be
$6,027,100 for a total estimated cost
of $6,133,000. .

Whereas, The Common Council of
the City of Milwaukee adopted prefim-
inary resolutions, determining it neces-
sary and in the public interest fo
construct and levy special assessments
for the follawing improvements!

2nd Aldermanic District

W. Fiebrantz Ave. - N. 68th
St. to W. Beckett Ave. (5721 11
00116} File Number 81486:
Asphalt pavement resurfacing, replace
curb and gutter, sidewalk and drive-
way qp;;rqaches where negessary, so:

ding [/ - B-foot width of tree border
area), and %rading. {Assessable Rec-
onstruction Paving Fund - $7,000;
Nonassessable Reconstruction quinﬂ
Fund - $220,000}. The total esfimate
cast for this project including the
requested amount is 60,000 This
praject is cnﬁcigcted to be complete
during the 2012 canstruction season,

W. Perkins Pl. - W. Becketft
Ave. 1o W. Appleton Ave. (ST2
11100119) File Number 1000
Y1: Asphalt pavement resurfacing, re:
place curb and gutter, sidewalk an
driveway approaches where necess-

ing [6foot widh of tree
border areay, and grading. ‘:Assess-
able Reconstruction Paving Fund -
$3,000; -Nonassessable Reconsiruc-
tion Paving Fund - $50,000). The
tolc! estimated cast for this project in-
cuding the requested amount is
$65,000. This project is anfici ated
to be completed during the 012
consfruction season. .
2nd and Sth Aldermanic
Districts

N. 91st 5. - N. Swan Rd. 1o -

W. Fla Ave. (Including N.
Swan Ig? - W, Hampton Ave.
to N. 91st 5t (51'32%101301

" (2503-00-00) File Number 11

©94: Concrete pavement reconstruc-
fion, replace all curb and gutter, repla-
ce sidewalk ond driveway approach-
es where necessarﬁ, sodding {0 - /-
foot width of tree border area), and
grading. :

Grantor Mon-Reimbursable Paving
Fund - $ 3,060,000

Grantor Reimbursable Paving Fund

- $ 460,000

City Share Non-assessable Paving
Fund - $ 1,356,000;

City Share Assessable Paving Fund
- $24,000

These funds are-ta be transferred to
the construction account [ST3201013
]0!, {2504-0070).

reviously autharized for project

constructian;  $0.00

Current sstimated cost af total
roect including  this resolution:

4,900,000

Original _estimated cost of the

“orciedt [File Mumber 110894} $
5,950,5(50 !

This - project is -antici ated -to" be
completed during the 2012 construc-

~ tion seasan.

ath Aldermanic District
Alley between W. Juneau

! Ave., W. McKinley Ave., N.

215t 5t,, and N. 22nd St ST21
2020123} File Number 0010
24: Concrete alley pavement recon-

. struction, replace some abutting wa
" or driveway approaches, grading,

and storm drainage facilities where
necessary. éAssessc:He Reconstruction
quingR und - $11,300; Nonassess-
able Reconsiruction Paving Fund -
70,000). The fotal estimated cost for
this project  including the requeste

- amount is $85,000. This project is

. ‘c'ludin%O(t)he requested

anticipated fo be completed during
the 2012 construction season. '
Sth Aldermanic District
Alley between W, Hadley St.
W. Locust St., N. 76th St., an
N. 77th St. (5721210114) File
Number 111022: Concrete alley
pavement reconstruction, replace
some abutting walk or driveway app-

. roaches, grading, and storm drainage

facitities where necessary. Pssess-
able Reconstruction Paving Fund -
$21,300; Nonassessable Reconstruc-
fion 'Paving Fund - $80,000}. The
fotal estimated cost for this project in-

amount is
. This praject is anficipate

$105,

- jo-be-completed during the 2012 con-

Ave.,

struction seqson.

Alley between W.
, Lisbo
st.,, and N. 92nd 5t
101168) File MNumber O 1129:
Conerete alley pavement reconstruc-
fion, replace some abuffing walk ar

ta be completed
construction sedson.
gth Aldermanic District
Allezv between W. Naliona
Ave., W. Pierce St., S. 24th St.,
and S. 25th St. (57212020132)
file Number 010598: Concrefe -
alley pavement construction, replace
some abutting walk or driveway ap-
proaches, grading, and storm drain-
agg facilities where necessary. (Asses:
sable Recanstruction Paving Fund -
$3,000; Nonassessable Reconstruc-
tion Paving Fund. - $27,000). The

uring b

" total esimated cost for this project

includ‘m8 the requested amount is
$30,000.
to be completed

constructian seqson.

uring the

" 10th Aldermanic District
'N. 91st PL. - W. Hawthorne
Ave. to W, Park Hill Ave. (5T2
11120150) File Number 1003
09; Asphalt pavement resurfacing
replace curb and gutter, sidewalk and
driveway dpproaches where necess:
ary, sodding [6-foot width of tree bor-
der area}, and grading. {Assessable
Reconstruction Paving Fund - $1,000;
Nonassessable Reconstruction Pavin
Fund - $65,000). The tatal estimate
cost far this project including the
requested amount is $75,000. This
project is antici ated to be-completed
during the 2012 construction season.

Alley between W. Adler 5t.
W.\Diton St., 5. 62nd St., and
S, 63rd 5t {IST2'I2050'I'I4} File
Number 091430: Concrete .alley
pavement reconstruction, rep'lc:ce
soms cbuﬂing walk or driveway app-
roaches, grading, and sform drainage
facilities where necessary. {Assessable
Reconstruction  Pavin Fun -
$20.000; Nonassessable Reconstruc-
fon Paving Fund - $50,000}. The
total estimated cost for this project
'mc|uc|in8 the requested amount is
$85,000. This project is anficipated
to be completed during the 2012
construction season.

,All‘eJ between W. Dickinson
§t.,, W. Main 5t., S. &60th St.,
and 5. 61st § .35T212'|'|0'|02)
File Number 100142: Concrete
alley pavement reconstruction, replace
some abutting walk or driveway
approaches, rading, and storm
drainage facilites where necessary.

_%Assessc:b'le Reconstruction  Paving

wnd - $19,500; Nonassessable Rec-
onstruction Paving: Fund - $65,000).
The total estimated cost for this project
including the requested amount is
$88,000. This project is antici ated
to be completed during the 2012 con-
struction season.

Alley between W. Galena 5t.,
W. Viiet St., N. 59th St., and N.
60th St. (51212060121} File
Number 111022: Concrete alley
pavement reconstruction, replace
some abuﬁing walk ar driveway app-
roaches, grading, and storm drainage
facilities where .necessary. Assess-
able Reconsiruction Paving Fund -
$5,000; Nonassessable Keconstruc-
tion Paving Fund - $35,000} The
total estimated cast for this project in-
cluding the requested amount s
$40,000. This praject s anfici ated
fo be completed during the 2012 can-
struction season.

"13th Aldermanic District

Alley between W. Morgan
Ave., W. Wilbur Ave., 5. 4ath
st,, and S, 15th St. (Soufherl;
550 feet m/l) (51212030127)
File Number 891874: Concrete
alley pavement reconstruction, replace
some abitting walk or driveway app-
raaches, grading, and storm drainage
facilities where necessary. {Assesaala
Reconstruction  Pavin Fond -

$19,300; Nonassessable Reconstruc- .

fian Paving Fund - $50,000]. The
total eskmated cost for this project in-
cuding the requested amount is
$70,000. This praject is antici ated
to be completed dunng the 2012 con-
struction season.
15th Aldermanic District
N. 21st Ln. - W. Brown 5t. to
of W. Brown 5t.

a _lpomt no : .
_(lS 511110149) File Number 10
A437: Concrete pavement recon-

struction, replace some abutting wal
or driveway approaches, grading,
and storm drainage facilities where
necessa?{. (Assessable Reconstruction
Paving kund - $2,700; Nonassess-
able Reconstruction Paving Fund -
ﬁ‘52,000}. The total estimated cost for

is project including the requeste
amount is $70,000. This project is
anficipated fo be comipleted during
the 2012 construction season.

Alley between W. Garfield
Ave., W, Lloyd 5t., N. 37th St.,
and N, 38th 51 5121210113}
File Number 100011: Concrefe
c:'lley pavement reconstruction, replace
some abuting walk or driveway app-
raaches, grading, and sform drainage
facilities “where necessary. Assess-
able Reconstruction Paving Fund -
$19,700; Nonassessable Reconstrue
tion Paving Fund - $55,000)..The
total estimated cost for this project in-
cluding the requested amount is
$80,000. This project is anfici ted

- Jo be campleted during ‘the 2012

construction season.
3 an

This project is qnticigated .
01z

e r

of the City af Milwaukee, that the
Commissioner of Public ‘Works' Rep-
ort, as amended at said Public Hear-
ing, is approved and the properiies
tharein identified are benefited; and,

e it
Further Resolved, That said Comm-
issioner of Public Works is authorized
and directed to proceed with said
work in accordance with said report
pursuant to Sectian 66.0703 and any
other pertinent sections of the Wiscon-

- sin Statutes and in the manner direct-

ed be:' Section 115-42 of the Mitwau-
kee Code of Ordinances; and, be it
Further Resolved, That the proper
departments take such action as is
required of them-to assess the abutting
or adjacent properties anc colled
such assessment in the manner direct
ed bé Section 115-42 of the Milwau
kee Code of Ordinances; and, be it
Further Resalved, That the City
Comprolter is authorized and direc!
od ta fransfer such funds which are
available for -this FPurpose to th
appropriate capital roject/Grant ac
counts; and, be it
Further Resolved, That the project
do not involve any parcels of agricu
foral land which are efigible for de
ferred special assessments under th
provisians of Section 14.30 of the Mi
Yvaukee City Charter; and, be 1t
Further Resolved, That the City Enc
eer and the Comnissioner of Pu

“\Works are hereby authorized to neg

fiate and enter into an a reement wi
the State of Wisconsin, Department :
Transpartation for the Cily o unde
take construction management duti
an the following project: N. 91st !
,(5T320101301?; and, be it
Further Resolved, That the City Em
neer is authorized and directed to ¢
prove and make periodic payments
the State of Wisconsin, Department
Transportation after receipt of invoic
from said State for the city’s share
the costs for said project: N, 91st
[ST320101301]; and, be it

Further Reso'lvel /- That ~upon=

- campletion of project: N, 91st St.

320101301} and ‘a_defefininafion
the actual casts, it is ‘understood the
the City of Milwaukee's share is |
than the amount previously paid,
difference will be refunded to s
C_ilz; and, be it

urther Resolved, That the Dep
ment of Public Warks is authorizec
use the funding as specified in
above description of work; and, be

Further Resolved, That pro_]ects:
Fiebrantz Ave. (ST211100 16),
Perkins Pl. (57211100119, N,
St. {ST3201013011|, Alley. W Jur
Ave. (57212020723 Alley
Hadley St. (5121210114}, Alley
Keefe Ave. [5T21210116], Alley
National Ave. (57212020132},
oYst Pl (ST211120150), Alley
Adier St (57212050114], Alley
Guolena 5t. [ST21206012 3, Alley
Morgan Ave. (5721203 1274,
27st Ln. (5T2111 10149], and”™
W. Garfield Ave. (5T21 10”32
be billed after Janvary 1, 201
not before 12 months after the pr
contract has been completed; ant

Further Resolved, That project
W. Dickinson St. [5T2]2]p10102
be billed after January 1, 2013
not before 12 months after the p
confract has been campleted.

Passed: Janqul 8,
RONALD D. LEONH:

Approved: anuary 7

proved: January 27,

P TOM BAS

10046409/2-3



